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SONOMA COUNTY
CREAGE, CROP AND VALUATION 

- 1945 ­

CROP ACREAGE PRODUCTION 

APP~ES: 
Gravenstein 
Late Apples 

9186 
4775 

Dried: 
Gravenstein 
Late 
Canned, Pies, Frozen 
J'..lice & Cider 
Vine gar & Other By-Products 
':;<J r es & Peelings 

..~PRICOTS .35 

CH:6RRIES: 1170 
Whi~es 

Blacks 

GRAPES: 
Black 19521 
~Jhi te 2437 

PEACHES: 
Clings 55 
Freestone 250 

PEARS: 3095 

PLUMS : 180 

PRTJ111E3: 
?'rench 18189 
Imperial 3774 

BERRIES: 
Boysen & Young 113 
Blacks 30 
Logan 35 
Strawberry 5 

1,445,000 boxes @ ~2.95 
340,000 @ 2.70" 

30,600 tons @ i)O.OO 

6,523 ~ 67.50
" 

15,8.38 @ 85.00" 
5,005 @ 15.00" 

21,635 @ 12 . 50" 
ll,l36 @ 12.50" 

47 tons @ ~105.00 
10 II @ 200.00 

Barrelled, 1,108 tons @ ~270 . 00 
Canned, 338 tons @ ~280.00 
Shipped, 45 tons @ t 300.00 

270 tons @ ~ 300.00 

35,400 tons @ ~70.00 
4,450 II @ 85.00 

90 tons @ ~60.00 

Canned, 6,320 tons @ ~70.00 

Dried, 1,370 @ 20.00" 
IIShipped, 590 @ 100.00 

Canned, 380 tons @ $60.00 

26,250 tons Q $215.00 
2,750 Q 245.00" 

650 tons @ :jp 320.00 
II Q35 250.00 


40 '! @ 250.00 

II
10 -~ 350.00 

VALUATION TOTALS 

~4,262 ,750 
918,000 

1,836,000 

4L,O, .302 


1,346,230 

75,075 


270,537 

139 2200 


~9 ,288 ,C'AI+ 

44,935 
.2 000 

6_.93? 

299,160 
94,64-0 
13,500 

81 000 
488,300 

2,478,000 
3782250 

2,856,250 

5,400 

5,400 

442,400 
27,400 
59 000 

528,800 

22 2800 
-22,800 

5,643,71:)0 
67'3l ?50 

6,317,500 

195 , 200 
8,750 

10,000 
.3 500 

217,450 


http:jp320.00
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VALUATION TOT!.L~9-.;..EQl=P---·-· _,...lf:t.:.::C:.!.::RE~Il~GJL___ PRODUC~T~I=O~N-----------------~~~~--~~ 

QUINCE: LO 40 tons @ $42.50 1,700 

HOPS: 2600 24,940 bales @ ~105.00 2,618,700 

VEGETABLE SEED: 3000 n53 ,450 potuds 1,615,300 

WALNUTS: 1185 590,205 lbs. ® 26¢ 153,453 

POTATOES: 350 22,750 sacks@ ~2.75 62,562 

ARTICHOKES: 15,500 boxes e $2.00 31,000 

RHUBARB: 15 6,250 boxes Q ~1.00 6,250 

SWEET CORN: 355 29,175 crates G ~1.25 36,468 

TOMATOES: 350 1,750 tons canned @ ~25.00 
75 " @ ~75.00 

43,750 
5,625 

OTHER VEGETABLES: 
Cabbage, onion, etc. 32,250 

NURSERY STOCK, FRUIT TREES & VINES 54,050 

ORNilMENTl\L & VEGETil.BLE PLANTS 65,500 

RAY i'.ND GRAIN 735 530 
5,462,138 

BEES AND HONEY Honey 
Wax 
Package 
Queens 

Bees 

20 tons 
1500 lbs. 
1500 
500 

Q *'> 240.00 
@ .41 
@ 4.50 

1.00 

4,800 
615 

6~750 
500 

12,633 

POULTRY: 
Hens 
Eggs 
Hatching Eggs 
Turkeys 

Live 
Dressed 

Turkey Eggs 
Dressed Poultry 
Live Poultry 
Ducks 
Ge ese & Pigeons 
Rabbits 195,000 

41¢ 
55¢ 

4,500,000 
52,415,000 doz. @ 
3,500,000 doz . © 

195,550 
2,500,000 lbs. 

600,000 lbs. 
1,225,000 
5,650,550 lbs. 

26,645 ,92Lt 1bs. 
48,750 

G 32~ 
~ 40¢ 
Q 30¢ 
Q 41¢ 
@ 31¢ 
0 ~~ l.L~O 

975,000 lbs. @ 20¢ 

21,490,150 
1:,925 ,ooo 

812,500 
240,000 
367,500 

2,316,725 
8,260,236 

68,250 
550 

195 ,ooo 
Chicken fertiliz er 68,500 tons ~ ~2.00 137 000 

35,812,911 
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1~C~RO~P~----------------------~P~R=O=D~UC~T~I~ON~----------------~~~~~----~~~ 

LIVESTOCK 
DAIF.Y CATTLE: 	 Whole Milk 195,642,800 lbs. 


Butter, Fat, Cream 545,029 

Skim Milk 1.29,457 

Slaughtered Cows & Vealers 

Milk Subsidies 


HOGS: 	 13,250@ ~28.00 

SHEEP: 
Subsidies 


135,000 Lambs, Wool, Pelts, etc. 


. . BEEF CATTLE: 
Subsidies 

16,550 

F.ANGE PAYMENTS: (A.A.A.) 

ESTIMlTED SALES TO S.iiN FR.J'.NCISCO Fl'.RMERS MJ\RKET, 

RO!DSIDE Ml\RKETS, Ft RM TO CONSUMER, Etc. 


I 

GRAND TOTJ.L 

* * * * * * * * * 
In compliance with Section 65.5 of the Agricultural Code of the S'iate of 

California, I herewith submit the annual 1945 acreage, crop, and valuation report of 

Sonoma County to the State Director of P.griculture and the Board of Supervi~ors of 

Sonoma Countye 

The crop production is given in the commonly accepted unit as box, bale, 

ton or pound when ready for sale or shipment, and the valuation is the price to the 

grower on delivery 	at the door of the packing house, processing plant, etc. 

Respectfully submitted, 

0. E. Bremner 
Agricultural Commissioner 

of 
Sonoma County 


